

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.38/1997

DR.SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, CBI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for directions)  
[For Final Disposal]  
[For directions]

Date : 03/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.N. Raval, SG  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Anil Diwan, learned amicus curiae has filed a written submission in this matter on 30th October, 2003, whereby he has made two prayers, i.e., to strike down the provisions of Section 26(c) of the CVC Act, 2003 and the newly inserted Section 6A in the ...2/-

-2-

Delhi Special Police Establishment Act, 1946, whereunder the CBI functions. The interim relief prayed for is to stay the operation of the newly inserted Section 6A of the Delhi Special Police Establishment Act, 1946 to enable the CBI to inquire and investigate offences without any impediment or prior approval of the Government. Learned Solicitor General prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file response to the written submissions.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master

