

W.P(C)No. 38 OF 1997  
ITEM No.45

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.38/1997

DR.SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, CBI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions )

(For Final Disposal )

With

W.P(C)No.21/2004 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 23/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anil B. Dewan, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)  
Mr. Abani Kumar Sahu, Adv.(A.C.)  
Mr. Ashok Danda, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.N. Rawal, SG.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,  
Attorney General for India

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P.(C)No.38/1997

Issue notice.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, learned counsel has accepted notice on behalf of the respondent and prays for four weeks' time to file reply. Time prayed for is granted. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder-affidavit. List this matter after six weeks along with W.P.(C) No .38/1997.

(Pawan Kumar) (Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master