

W.P(C)No. 38 OF 1997  
ITEM No.61

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.38/1997

DR.SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, CBI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions )  
( For Final Disposal ) (for directions)

WITH W.P(C)No.21/2004 (with appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 12/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)  
Mr.Anil B.Diwan,Sr.Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr.A.K.Panda,Sr.Adv. (A.C.)(N/P)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr.Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
For Respondent (s)

Mr.Altaf Ahmad,ASG  
Mr.Dhruv Mehta,Adv.,  
Mr.A.Mariarputham,Mrs.Aruna Mathur,  
Mr.P. Parmeswaran,Advs.

Attorney General for India(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavits and rejoinder affidavit are exchanged.  
List this matter for final hearing on 27.7.2004. In case the matter is not heard on merits, it will be open to the petitioners to press the application for interim order.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Janki Bhatia)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master