

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 38 OF 1997

DR.SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, CBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions)

(For Directions)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 21 of 2004 (Centre for Public Interest Litigation vs. Union of India)(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 21/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

in WP 38 /97

Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv.(AC)

Mr. A K Panda, Sr. Adv.(AC)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

in WP 21/04

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Attorney General for India.(NP)

Mr. Goolam E Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are to be heard by a Constitution Bench.

List for directions after six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER