

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.38 OF 1997

DR.SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, CBI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

With Writ Petition (C) No.21 of 2004
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 11/01/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG. (N/P)
Mr. Anil B. Divan,Sr.Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.K. Panda,Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranvir Singh,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kuma Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha,ASG.
Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG.
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Patil,Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti,Adv.
Mr. Sumer Sodhi,Adv.
Mr. Harsh N. Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned Amicus Curiae for some time, we are of the view that the writ petitions need to be amended extensively. We have indicated the contours of the matter to the learned Amicus Curiae. Time for two weeks is sought to carry out amendments to the writ petition and is granted. It is needless to add that the copies of the amendment will be served on the respondents.

Permission is granted to the respondents to file additional counter affidavit.

Liberty is also granted to file additional
compilations.

The writ petitions shall stand over for
five weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar